GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3543
TO BE ANSWERED ON 08.08.2016

Educational Institutions
3543. SHRI SUNIL KUMAR MONDAL:

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(@) whether the Government proposes to set up educational institutes on the lines of industries in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether any funds have been allocated for this purpose and if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor;

(d) the steps taken by the Government in this regard; and

(e) thetime by which the such scheme is likely to be completed?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(DR. MAHENDRA NATH PANDEY)

(a) : No Madam.

(b) to (e): Does not arise.
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